Illinois law.
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Section 1457.475  Acknowledgement of Loss or Damage Claims 

Upon receipt of a written claim, a household goods carrier will acknowledge the receipt of the claim in writing to the claimant within 30 days after the date of its receipt by the carrier.  The carrier shall include the date of receipt on its written acknowledgment and shall also enter this date on the face of the written claim.  The carrier will indicate in its acknowledgement to the claimant any additional documentary evidence required by Section 1457.485(b) or other pertinent information that it may require to process the claim as required by Section 1457.455. 
